

## Application for a Permit to Store Water in

# Store Water in a Reservoir

(Alternate Review)

Alternate Review Process (ORS 537.409): You may use this form for any reservoir storing less than 9.2 acre-feet or with a dam less than 10 feet high.

#### Use a separate form for each reservoir

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any requested information does not apply, insert "n/a". A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

	1. AP	PLICANT INFORM	IATION		
Applicant: Mark		Boyden (co-app. Dan Boyden)			
Mailing Address: 25	First 541 Sandy Terrace		Las	st	
Medford		Oregon 9		97504	
City Phone: 541.490.3700		State		Zip N/A	
Home		Work		• RECEIVED	
*Fax:		*Email Address:		HEOLIVED	
*optional information				JUL 2	9 2009
A. Reservoir Name		OCATION AND SO	URCE	WATER RESO	
B. Source: Provide t of the stream or lake	the name of the water it flows into. Indicat	e if source is run-off,	seepage, or an unnar	SALEM, ( ill be diverted, and the ned stream or spring.	)REGON name
Source: Swinning C	геек	Tributary to: Howard Prairie			
C. Reservoir Locati	ion				
Township (N or S)	Range (E or W)	Section	quarter/quarter	tax lot number	
38 S	3 E	36	NW/NE	8200	
D. County of Use:	JACKSON				
E. Dam: Maximum	height of dam: 2.5	feet. If excava	ted, write "excavated	" or "0 feet".	
F. Quantity: Amous List quantity in Acre		d in the reservoir at n	naximum capacity.		
Is this project fully o	or partially funded by	the American Recove	ery and Reinvestment	Act? (Federal stimul	us
dollars) (Yes	No     No				
		3. WATER USE			
use" for your reserv Multipurpose covers agriculture, fire prof	oir. Multipurpose us all uses including: s tection and pollution	se does not limit the t tockwater, fish and v	types of future uses t wildlife, aesthetics, d e will be out of reserv	omestic, irrigation, oir use, regardless of	se
MULTIPURPOSE	-USE				
	<u></u> F	or Department Us	e		

App. No. <u>Q-8750</u>

Permit No.

**Date** 

### 4. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Do you own all the land where you propose to divert, transport, and use water?
( Yes (please check appropriate box below then skip to section 5)
▼ There are no encumbrances
This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances (please provide a copy of the recorded deed(s))
No (Please check the appropriate box below)
<ul> <li>☐ I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.</li> <li>☐ I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.</li> </ul>
Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigated and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040). (Do not check this box is you described your use as "Mulitpurpose" in #3 above
List Name and mailing addresses of all affected land owners:
RECEIVED
5. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT  JUL 2 9 2009
A. Channel: is the reservoir • In Stream or Coff channel?  WATER RESOURCES DEPT  B. Wetland: is the project in a wetland? C Yes • No C Don't know SALEM, OREGON
C. Existing: is this an existing reservoir? Yes • No
If yes how long has it been in place? $N/A$ years
<b>D. Fish Habitat:</b> Is there fish habitat upstream from the proposed structure? C Yes © No C Don't know If yes, how much? N/A miles
E. Partnerships: Have you been working with other agencies? Yes No Indicate agency, staff and phone numbers of those involved. Also indicate any agencies that are cost sharing in this project.
6. SIGNATURE
swear that all statements made and information provided in this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Landowner Signature Date
Before you submit your application be sure you have:
Answered each question completely.  Included a legible map that includes Township, Range, Section, quarter-quarter and tax lot number.
The map must meet map requirements to be accepted.  Included a land use form or receipt stub signed by a local planning official.
Included a check payable to Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount.
FEE STRUCTURE: The fee is based on the number of acre-feet proposed to be stored. The base fee is \$80. In addition, there is a fee of \$20 per acre-foot or fraction thereof. Example: 0.3 AF= \$ 100; 1.5 AF= \$ 120; 20.0 AF= \$ 480; 30.0 AF= \$ 680.



### Oregon Water Resources Department Land Use Information Form

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone. TARK BOYDEN (CO-APP. DAN BOYDEN Mailing Address: State: DR Zip: 97504 Day Phone: 541, 490, 3700(DAN) City: A. Land and Location Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. Plan Designation (e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Proposed 1/4 1/4 Township Range Section Tax Lot# Water to be: Land Use: ☐ Diverted ☐ Conveyed ☐ Used POND 8200 FOREST RESERVE ☐ Diverted ☐ Conveyed ☐ Used Diverted Conveyed Used ☐ Diverted ☐ Conveyed ☐ Used List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. RECEIVED **B. Description of Proposed Use** JUL **2 9** 2009 Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: WATER RESOURCES DEPT Permit to Use or Store Water ☐ Exchange of Water SALEM, OREGON ☐ Water-Right Transfer ☐ Allocation of Conserved Water ☐ Limited Water Use License ☐ Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification Surface Water (name) SWIHAIDS CREEK Source of water: Reservoir/Pond ☐ Ground Water Estimated quantity of water needed: 3. 25 Intended use of water: ☐ Irrigation ☐ Commercial ☐ Industrial ☐ Domestic for ☐ Municipal ☐ Quasi-municipal ☐ Instream SOTHER MULTI PURPOSE Briefly describe: 3.25 AC-FT POND - FIRE PROTECTION FOR RESOURCE LAND, FISH & WILDLIFE, AESTHETICS, ITZZIGATION

representative sign the receipt below and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

#### Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301-1266

### For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form.

This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and p	provide the requested information	on
----------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	----

Land Us			ment's notice date to return the completed h the proposed use of water is compatible with
Note to	nent Entity: Tock Sov local government representative	Phone: 774  County  Please complete this form or sign to	the receipt below and return it to the applicant.
			WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON
Departm	ent regarding this proposed use of	water below, or on a separate sheet.	JUL 2 9 2009
_	-	-	Denied Not being pursued  ecommendations to the Water Resources
			□ Denied    □ Not being pursued     □ Obtained    □ Being pursued     □ Denied    □ Not being pursued     □ Obtained    □ Being pursued
			□ Denied       □ Not being pursued         □ Obtained       □ Being pursued         □ Denied       □ Not being pursued         □ Obtained       □ Being pursued
	(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land-Use Approval:  Obtained Being pursued

### CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That

JOAN NEIL BOYDEN

of 2541 Sandy Terrace, Medford , State of Oregon, 97501 , has made proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of Swinning Spring

a tributary of Jenny Creek irrigation of 4.1 acres

Permit A-511-1-74

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 6696 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from March 13, 1925

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.05 cubic foot per second, if available at the original point of diversion; NW; NE; Section 36, T. 38 S., R. 3 E., W.M., Swinning Ditch - South 5 degrees 45 minutes East, 990 feet from N; Corner, Section 36

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of diversion is located in the NW4 NE4, Section 36, T. 38 S., R. 3 E., W.M., 300 feet North and 10 feet East from the SW Corner of NW4 NE4, Section 36

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per acre,

RECEIVED

JUL 2 9 2009

The second second

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, DREGON

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

4.1 acres NW4 NE4
 Section 36
 T. 38 S., R. 3 E., W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in place of use and point of diversion approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered March 29, 1963 and together with certificate of water right recorded on page 48716, Volume 42, State Record of Water Right Certificates supercedes certificate of water right recorded on page 5429, Volume 6, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. November 29, 1979

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 42

, page 48717

Priority - Warch 13, 1925

GRIZELY CREEK & MIGC.

12-87501

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF

**JACKSON** 

### CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That

MARK E. AND JOAN N. BOYDEN

of 2541 Sandy Terrace, Medford , State of Oregon 97501 , has made proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of Swinning Spring Creek

a tributary of Howard Prairie Reservoir (Grizzly Creek) for the purpose of domestic use for three families (a cabin and two trailer sites)

under Permit No. 28786 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from May 1, 1963.

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.01 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of diversion is located in the NW4 NE4, Section 36, T. 38 S., R. 3 E., W.M., 300 feet North and 10 feet East from the SW Corner, NW4 NE4, Section 36

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to \_\_\_\_\_ of one cubic foot per second per acre,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NW4 NE4
Section 36

RECEIVED

JUL 29 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

TAV B-135

this date. November 29, 1979

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 42

, page 48718

Carried Control

Commence of the Commence of th

Priority - May 1, 1963